Appendix N

Project Facilities and Co-locations

Draft EIS Keystone XL Pipeline Project
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Appendix N-2

Co-located and Greenfield Areas

From To Length
Milepost Milepost (mi) Comments Segment
0.0 8.6 8.6 Northern Border Pipeline Steele City
8.6 101 1.5 Greenfield Steele City
10.1 10.7 0.7 Northern Border Pipeline Steele City
10.7 11.3 0.6 Greenfield Steele City
11.3 19.0 7.7 Northern Border Pipeline Steele City
19.0 22.6 3.6 Greenfield Steele City
22.6 24.9 2.3 Northern Border Pipeline Steele City
24.9 434.1 409.2 Greenfield Steele City
4341 437.3 3.2 SR 34 Steele City
437.3 8434 406.1 Greenfield Steele City
843.4 850.7 7.3 Keystone Mainline Steele City
0.0 0.2 0.2 Greenfield Gulf Coast
0.2 0.9 0.7 Co-located Gulf Coast
0.9 1.4 0.5 Greenfield Gulf Coast
14 1.8 04 Co-located Gulf Coast
1.8 20 0.2 Greenfield Gulf Coast
20 3.1 1.2 Co-located Gulf Coast
3.1 3.5 04 Greenfield Gulf Coast
3.5 3.7 0.2 Co-located Gulf Coast
3.7 3.8 0.1 Greenfield Gulf Coast
3.8 4.3 0.5 Co-located Gulf Coast
4.3 4.5 0.2 Greenfield Gulf Coast
4.5 6.5 20 Co-located Gulf Coast
6.5 6.9 04 Greenfield Gulf Coast
6.9 7.3 0.5 Co-located Gulf Coast
7.3 8.0 0.7 Greenfield Gulf Coast
8.0 11.1 3.1 Co-located Gulf Coast
11.1 114 0.3 Greenfield Gulf Coast
11.4 13.2 1.9 Co-located Gulf Coast
13.2 13.2 0.0 Greenfield Gulf Coast
N-7 July 6, 2009



Appendix N-2

Co-located and Greenfield Areas

From To Length
Milepost Milepost (mi) Comiments Segment

13.2 13.3 0.1 Co-located Gulf Coast
13.3 13.5 0.1 Greenfield Gulf Coast
13.5 14.3 0.8 Co-located Gulf Coast
14.3 14.7 0.4 Greenfield Gulf Coast
14.7 16.6 1.9 Co-located Gulf Coast
16.6 17.4 0.8 Greenfield Gulf Coast
17.4 18.3 0.8 Greenfield Gulf Coast
18.3 232 4.9 Co-located Gulf Coast
23.2 23.5 04 Co-located Gulf Coast
23.5 25.0 1.4 Greenfield Gulf Coast
25.0 29.9 4.9 Co-located Gulf Coast
29.9 30.6 0.7 Greenfield Gulf Coast
30.6 38.6 8.0 Co-located Gulf Coast
38.6 38.7 0.1 Greenfield Gulf Coast
38.7 39.1 04 Greenfield Gulf Coast
39.1 41.2 2.1 Co-located Gulf Coast
41.2 41.9 0.7 Greenfield Gulf Coast
41.9 43.5 1.6 Co-located Gulf Coast
43.5 43.7 0.3 Greenfield Gulf Coast
43.7 58.8 15.1 Co-located Gulf Coast
58.8 59.2 0.3 Greenfield Gulf Coast
59.2 59.2 0.0 Greenfield Gulf Coast
59.2 59.9 0.7 Co-located Gulf Coast
59.9 60.0 0.1 Greenfield Gulf Coast
60.0 62.2 22 Co-located Gulf Coast
62.2 62.7 0.5 Greenfield Gulf Coast
62.7 64.9 2.3 Co-located Gulf Coast
64.9 66.4 1.5 Greenfield Gulf Coast
66.4 72.8 6.3 Co-located Gulf Coast
72.8 74.9 22 Greenfield Gulf Coast
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Appendix N-2

Co-located and Greenfield Areas

From To Length
Milepost Milepost (mi) Comiments Segment
74.9 77.0 2.0 Co-located Gulf Coast
77.0 77.4 0.4 Greenfield Gulf Coast
774 78.7 1.3 Co-located Gulf Coast
78.7 81.1 24 Greenfield Gulf Coast
81.1 82.6 1.6 Co-located Gulf Coast
82.6 83.4 0.8 Greenfield Gulf Coast
83.4 86.8 34 Co-located Gulf Coast
86.8 90.4 3.6 Co-located Gulf Coast
90.4 914 1.1 Greenfield Gulf Coast
914 95.5 4.0 Co-located Gulf Coast
95.5 98.9 34 Co-located Gulf Coast
98.9 99.0 0.1 Greenfield Gulf Coast
99.0 103.8 4.8 Co-located Gulf Coast
103.8 103.9 0.1 Greenfield Gulf Coast
103.9 106.6 2.7 Co-located Gulf Coast
106.6 107.9 1.3 Greenfield Gulf Coast
107.9 111.1 3.3 Co-located Gulf Coast
111.1 111.5 0.3 Greenfield Gulf Coast
111.5 112.9 1.5 Co-located Gulf Coast
112.9 114.8 1.9 Co-located Gulf Coast
114.8 115.0 0.2 Greenfield Gulf Coast
115.0 115.1 0.1 Greenfield Gulf Coast
115.1 116.6 14 Greenfield Gulf Coast
116.6 118.3 1.7 Co-located Gulf Coast
118.3 119.2 0.9 Greenfield Gulf Coast
119.2 120.4 1.1 Co-located Gulf Coast
120.4 121.3 0.9 Greenfield Gulf Coast
121.3 122.0 0.7 Co-located Gulf Coast
122.0 1241 21 Greenfield Gulf Coast
124.1 129.2 5.1 Co-located Gulf Coast
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Appendix N-2

Co-located and Greenfield Areas

From To Length
Milepost Milepost (mi) Comiments Segment
129.2 129.2 0.1 Greenfield Gulf Coast
129.2 129.7 0.4 Co-located Gulf Coast
129.7 129.9 0.2 Greenfield Gulf Coast
129.9 130.2 04 Co-located Gulf Coast
130.2 130.7 0.5 Greenfield Gulf Coast
130.7 132.7 20 Co-located Gulf Coast
132.7 136.1 34 Co-located Gulf Coast
136.1 136.2 0.0 Greenfield Gulf Coast
136.2 140.5 4.3 Co-located Gulf Coast
140.5 141.1 0.6 Greenfield Gulf Coast
141.1 145.9 4.8 Co-located Gulf Coast
145.9 146.4 0.5 Greenfield Gulf Coast
146.4 1471 0.6 Co-located Gulf Coast
147 1 147.5 0.4 Greenfield Gulf Coast
147.5 147.8 0.3 Greenfield Gulf Coast
147.8 155.4 7.6 Co-located Gulf Coast
155.4 158.3 29 Co-located Gulf Coast
158.3 161.6 3.3 Greenfield Gulf Coast
161.6 162.4 0.8 Greenfield Gulf Coast
162.4 163.0 0.6 Co-located Gulf Coast
163.0 163.6 0.6 Greenfield Gulf Coast
163.6 171.0 7.4 Co-located Gulf Coast
171.0 171.2 0.1 Greenfield Gulf Coast
171.2 171.3 0.2 Co-located Gulf Coast
171.3 1721 0.8 Greenfield Gulf Coast
1721 176.3 4.2 Co-located Gulf Coast
176.3 176.3 0.0 Greenfield Gulf Coast
176.3 176.7 04 Co-located Gulf Coast
176.7 177.0 0.3 Greenfield Gulf Coast
177.0 185.9 8.8 Co-located Gulf Coast
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Appendix N-2

Co-located and Greenfield Areas

From To Length
Milepost Milepost (mi) Comiments Segment
185.9 186.6 0.8 Co-located Gulf Coast
186.6 186.7 0.1 Greenfield Gulf Coast
186.7 188.0 1.3 Co-located Gulf Coast
188.0 188.5 0.5 Greenfield Gulf Coast
188.5 189.5 1.0 Co-located Gulf Coast
189.5 190.2 0.6 Greenfield Gulf Coast
190.2 190.3 0.1 Greenfield Gulf Coast
190.3 201.2 10.9 Co-located Gulf Coast
201.2 206.2 5.0 Co-located Gulf Coast
206.2 206.4 0.2 Greenfield Gulf Coast
206.4 216.4 10.0 Co-located Gulf Coast
216.4 216.5 0.1 Greenfield Gulf Coast
216.5 2221 5.6 Co-located Gulf Coast
222.1 2231 1.0 Co-located Gulf Coast
2231 223.1 0.0 Greenfield Gulf Coast
2231 2251 20 Co-located Gulf Coast
2251 225.6 0.6 Greenfield Gulf Coast
225.6 226.0 04 Co-located Gulf Coast
226.0 226.9 0.8 Greenfield Gulf Coast
226.9 227.7 0.9 Co-located Gulf Coast
227.7 228.3 0.6 Greenfield Gulf Coast
228.3 231.2 2.8 Co-located Gulf Coast
231.2 232.3 1.1 Greenfield Gulf Coast
232.3 232.7 04 Co-located Gulf Coast
232.7 234.0 1.3 Co-located Gulf Coast
234.0 234.6 0.6 Greenfield Gulf Coast
234.6 238.4 3.8 Co-located Gulf Coast
238.4 238.7 0.3 Greenfield Gulf Coast
238.7 243.5 4.8 Co-located Gulf Coast
243.5 243.7 0.3 Greenfield Gulf Coast
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Appendix N-2

Co-located and Greenfield Areas

From To Length
Milepost Milepost (mi) Comiments Segment
243.7 247.9 4.1 Co-located Gulf Coast
247.9 256.5 8.0 Greenfield Gulf Coast
256.5 257.3 0.8 Co-located Gulf Coast
257.3 259.5 2.1 Co-located Gulf Coast
259.5 260.2 0.7 Greenfield Gulf Coast
260.2 260.3 0.1 Greenfield Gulf Coast
260.3 260.4 0.1 Greenfield Gulf Coast
260.4 261.4 1.0 Co-located Gulf Coast
261.4 261.6 0.2 Greenfield Gulf Coast
261.6 261.8 0.2 Greenfield Gulf Coast
261.8 262.7 0.9 Co-located Gulf Coast
262.7 263.9 1.1 Co-located Gulf Coast
263.9 264.4 0.5 Greenfield Gulf Coast
264.4 267.7 3.3 Co-located Gulf Coast
267.7 268.0 0.3 Greenfield Gulf Coast
268.0 270.7 2.7 Co-located Gulf Coast
270.7 270.8 0.2 Greenfield Gulf Coast
270.8 272.9 20 Co-located Gulf Coast
272.9 273.9 1.1 Greenfield Gulf Coast
273.9 274.4 0.5 Co-located Gulf Coast
274.4 274.8 04 Greenfield Gulf Coast
274.8 278.6 3.8 Co-located Gulf Coast
278.6 278.8 0.1 Greenfield Gulf Coast
278.8 278.8 0.0 Greenfield Gulf Coast
278.8 278.9 0.1 Greenfield Gulf Coast
278.9 279.0 0.0 Greenfield Gulf Coast
279.0 282.1 3.2 Co-located Gulf Coast
2821 283.8 1.7 Greenfield Gulf Coast
283.8 2841 0.3 Co-located Gulf Coast
2841 284.2 0.1 Greenfield Gulf Coast
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Appendix N-2

Co-located and Greenfield Areas

From To Length
Milepost Milepost (mi) Comiments Segment
284.2 284.6 0.4 Co-located Gulf Coast
284.6 284.9 0.2 Co-located Gulf Coast
284.9 285.9 1.0 Greenfield Gulf Coast
285.9 287.4 1.6 Co-located Gulf Coast
287.4 287.7 0.3 Greenfield Gulf Coast
287.7 287.8 0.1 Co-located Gulf Coast
287.8 288.1 0.3 Greenfield Gulf Coast
288.1 288.6 0.5 Co-located Gulf Coast
288.6 288.7 0.1 Greenfield Gulf Coast
288.7 292.5 3.8 Co-located Gulf Coast
292.5 294.8 23 Co-located Gulf Coast
294.8 294.9 0.1 Greenfield Gulf Coast
294.9 295.0 0.1 Greenfield Gulf Coast
295.0 300.1 5.0 Co-located Gulf Coast
300.1 313.7 13.7 Co-located Gulf Coast
313.7 316.0 22 Co-located Gulf Coast
316.0 316.2 0.2 Greenfield Gulf Coast
316.2 322.6 6.4 Co-located Gulf Coast
322.6 322.6 0.0 Greenfield Gulf Coast
322.6 322.6 0.0 Greenfield Gulf Coast
322.6 326.3 3.7 Co-located Gulf Coast
326.3 326.8 0.5 Greenfield Gulf Coast
326.8 329.4 26 Co-located Gulf Coast
329.4 330.2 0.8 Greenfield Gulf Coast
330.2 333.3 3.1 Co-located Gulf Coast
333.3 340.0 6.7 Co-located Gulf Coast
340.0 340.2 0.3 Co-located Gulf Coast
340.2 340.6 04 Greenfield Gulf Coast
340.6 346.3 5.6 Co-located Gulf Coast
346.3 346.3 0.0 Greenfield Gulf Coast
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Appendix N-2

Co-located and Greenfield Areas

From To Length
Milepost Milepost (mi) Comiments Segment
346.3 350.5 4.2 Co-located Gulf Coast
350.5 350.6 0.1 Greenfield Gulf Coast
350.6 352.7 2.1 Co-located Gulf Coast
352.7 352.9 0.2 Greenfield Gulf Coast
352.9 353.8 0.9 Co-located Gulf Coast
353.8 355.3 1.5 Greenfield Gulf Coast
355.3 365.7 10.4 Co-located Gulf Coast
365.7 366.1 0.3 Greenfield Gulf Coast
366.1 366.1 0.0 Greenfield Gulf Coast
366.1 367.3 1.2 Co-located Gulf Coast
367.3 368.6 1.3 Co-located Gulf Coast
368.6 368.7 0.1 Greenfield Gulf Coast
368.7 413.2 44.5 Co-located Gulf Coast
413.2 432.7 19.5 Co-located Gulf Coast
432.7 437.1 4.4 Co-located Gulf Coast
4371 441.2 4.1 Co-located Gulf Coast
4412 441.7 0.5 Greenfield Gulf Coast
441.7 448.8 7.1 Co-located Gulf Coast
448.8 449.4 0.6 Co-located Gulf Coast
449.4 458.2 8.9 Co-located Gulf Coast
458.2 458.5 0.3 Greenfield Gulf Coast
458.5 458.8 0.3 Co-located Gulf Coast
458.8 458.9 0.0 Greenfield Gulf Coast
458.9 459.3 0.5 Greenfield Gulf Coast
459.3 459.5 0.2 Greenfield Gulf Coast
459.5 459.6 0.1 Greenfield Gulf Coast
459.6 4597 0.1 Greenfield Gulf Coast
459.7 460.1 04 Co-located Gulf Coast
460.1 460.2 0.1 Co-located Gulf Coast
460.2 460.3 0.1 Co-located Gulf Coast
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Appendix N-2

Co-located and Greenfield Areas

From To Length
Milepost Milepost (mi) Comiments Segment
460.3 460.3 0.0 Co-located Gulf Coast
460.3 472.7 124 Co-located Gulf Coast
472.7 472.8 0.2 Greenfield Gulf Coast
472.8 4754 2.5 Co-located Gulf Coast
4754 4754 0.0 Co-located Gulf Coast
4754 4755 0.2 Co-located Gulf Coast
475.5 475.8 0.2 Greenfield Gulf Coast
475.8 475.9 0.2 Co-located Gulf Coast
475.9 476.0 0.0 Greenfield Gulf Coast
476.0 479.5 3.5 Co-located Gulf Coast
479.5 480.2 0.6 Greenfield Gulf Coast
0.0 0.0 0.0 Co-located Houston Lateral
0.0 0.1 0.0 Greenfield Houston Lateral
0.1 0.2 0.1 Co-located Houston Lateral
0.2 10.8 10.6 Greenfield Houston Lateral
10.8 12.0 1.2 Co-located Houston Lateral
12.0 12.3 0.3 Greenfield Houston Lateral
12.3 18.6 6.3 Co-located Houston Lateral
18.6 19.1 0.5 Greenfield Houston Lateral
19.1 222 3.1 Co-located Houston Lateral
22.2 23.2 1.0 Greenfield Houston Lateral
23.2 246 1.4 Co-located Houston Lateral
246 31.5 6.9 Greenfield Houston Lateral
31.5 31.8 0.3 Co-located Houston Lateral
31.8 31.9 0.1 Co-located Houston Lateral
31.9 33.8 1.9 Greenfield Houston Lateral
33.8 35.6 1.8 Co-located Houston Lateral
35.6 38.3 2.7 Co-located Houston Lateral
38.3 38.5 0.2 Greenfield Houston Lateral
38.5 40.8 23 Co-located Houston Lateral
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Appendix N-2

Co-located and Greenfield Areas

From To Length
Milepost Milepost (mi) Comiments Segment

40.8 449 4.1 Greenfield Houston Lateral
449 45.6 0.7 Co-located Houston Lateral
45.6 46.5 0.9 Greenfield Houston Lateral
46.5 48.5 2.0 Co-located Houston Lateral
48.5 48.6 0.1 Greenfield Houston Lateral

Total Co- 468.3

located

Total 911.2

Greenfield

Prepared by Trow 2009-05-20 using 2008-02-15 Footprint Data
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